

- 5 SEP 2018

Education & Skills Funding Agency 53-55 Butts Road Coventry CV1 3BH Tel: 0370 000 2288

www.education.gov.uk/efaenquiry-form

Mr W Hermon Headteacher St Stephens Community Academy Roydon Road Launceston, Cornwall PL15 8HL

21 August 2018

Dear Mr Hermon

Please find enclosed the completed Deed of Variation for St Stephen's Community Academy.

Please accept my sincere apologies that this does not appear to have been returned to you before now.

Yours sincerely

Joe Peffers

JUE Felleis

Academies Operations (Central) Education Funding Agency



DEED OF VARIATION

The parties to this Deed are:

(1) The Secretary of State for Education ("the Secretary of State"),

- and –

(2) An Daras Multi Academy Trust, a charitable company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 08156955 ("the Academy").

together referred to as the "Parties"

INTRODUCTION

- A. The Parties entered into a funding agreement dated 19 December 2013 ("the Funding Agreement") relating to the establishment, maintenance and funding of an independent school known as St Stephen's Community Academy.
- B. The Parties now wish to vary and amend the terms of the Funding Agreement and wish to record their agreement as to such variations/amendments to the Funding Agreement by this Deed.

LEGAL AGREEMENT

- 1. Any word or phrase used in this Deed shall, if that word or phrase is defined in the Funding Agreement, bear the meaning given to it in the Funding Agreement.
- 2. The Secretary of State and the Academy agree that with effect from the date of this Deed the Funding Agreement shall be amended in accordance with Schedule 1 to this Deed.
- 3. As varied by this Deed, the Funding Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED AS A DEED by the Parties on the 3(day of May 2016

The Corporate Seal of the Secretary of State for Education hereunto affixed is authenticated by:

Duly Authorised by the Secretary of State for Education



An Daras Multi Academy Trust

acting by two directors or a director and a secretary

BEaster

Director

Print name DIANH C RASTOR

Director/Gompany-Secretary-

Print name CLARE PAUL

Witnessed by ed.

Full name MARGARET BASEARE

Address. BLEST BEIDER CO. LAWCESS PLISSHS Occupation. BUSINESS MANAGER

Schedule 1

Amendment to the Funding Agreement

Clause 2.5 shall be deleted and replaced with:

2.5 The planned capacity of the Academy is 210 in the age range 2-11, plus a nursery of 18 full time equivalent places, and will, subject to Clause 2.3B), also operate designated reserved provision for pupils with special educational needs (SEN Unit or Resourced Provision for up to 10 planned places for pupils with Severe and Profound Learning Disabilities in the age range 4-11.